

## Philippine Society of Nephrology, Inc.

a component society of the Philippine College of Physicians a sub-specialty society of the Philippine Medical Association an affiliate society of the International Society of Nephrology



OFFICERS AND BOARD MEMBERS

2022 - 2023

MAALIDDIN B. BIRUAR, M.D.

President

GINGERLITA ALLA-SAMONTE, M.D. Vice-President

CIOI ECMIONEL ID MD

PELAGIO L. ESMAQUEL, JR., M.D. Secretary

RICARDO A. FRANCISCO, JR., M.D.
Treasurer

VIMAR A. LUZ, M.D. Board Member

AGNES TORRIJOS-CRUZ, M.D.
Board Member

GLENN R. BUTUYAN, M.D.

MAYLEEN JENIFFER L. LAICO, M.D. Board Member

MARY-GRACE ANGELICA S. GOMEZ, M.D.

Board Member

NOEL M. CASTILLO, M.D. Immediate Past President

## **VISION STATEMENT**

The Philippine Society of Nephrology, Inc. is a cohesive body that ensures adherence to the highest standards of excellence in training and research in the field of Nephrology. It commits itself to train, regulate, and support its members to enable them to be globally competitive, ethical, excellent, and compassionate.

It is a dynamic partner of Medical and Professional Societies, and a foremost source of knowledge and information. The PSN, Inc. serves as liaison between its members and various support and regulatory institutions.

The society is committed to the highest quality care for patients as it leads renal related public health programs especially those that are relevant to the Filipino people.

## MISSION STATEMENT

The Philippine Society of Nephrology, Inc. promotes and disseminates current knowledge and information in Nephrology. It provides guidelines in the delivery of nephrologic care, and ensures the strict implementation of these guidelines. Through accreditation, it enforces global training and research standards.

The society provides information on members' needs and problems, as well as expertise and recommendations for policy formulation regarding renal disease. It shall initiate, recommend, promote, and coordinate public health programs geared towards awareness, prevention, and treatment of renal disease.

Room 2406 One San Miguel Avenue Condominium, San Miguel Avenue Corner Shaw Boulevard, Ortigas Center Pasig City, Philippines Tel. No. (63-2) 82816364) Telefax. (63-2) 86871187) E-mail address: psnmanila@gmail.com

Website: www.psn.org.ph

January 27, 2023

## Dear Colleague:

Greetings!

As part of spearheading the thrust of improving the current state of research in the field of Nephrology in our country, the Research Board of the Philippine Society of Nephrology invites everyone to participate in the **Research Competition and First Visual Abstract Contest** during the PSN 43<sup>rd</sup> Annual Convention on April 27-29, 2023.

In line with this, the Research Board is encouraging everyone (Fellows-in-Training, Recent graduates, Board-eligible members) to submit completed research papers as entries, from which, the Research Board will choose five (5) finalists. Each finalist would be asked to prepare a PowerPoint presentation of their respective papers and be given the opportunity to showcase his/her paper and or visual abstract for the face to face oral presentation on April 28, 2022, at 01:0pm.

Mechanics and guidelines for these contest can be viewed to this link. <a href="https://drive.google.com/drive/folders/1YY9Ljtl4eDCUiM0A-netKhhxfZ4FThH4?usp=share-link">https://drive.google.com/drive/folders/1YY9Ljtl4eDCUiM0A-netKhhxfZ4FThH4?usp=share-link</a>

All entries must be submitted to the Chairman of the Philippine Society of Nephrology Research Board on or before March 10, 2023 through QR CODE or through this link: <a href="https://forms.gle/PeKDWXVHnzzEQraj9">https://forms.gle/PeKDWXVHnzzEQraj9</a>





For more inquiries, please contact the PSN Secretariat.

Good luck and thank you for your support!

Thank you very much!

Respectfully yours,

AGNES T. CRUZ, MD, FPCP, FPSN, Chair, Research Board/Research Committee

Noted by:

MAALIDDIN B. BIRUAR, MD, FPCP, FPSN President, PSN, Inc.